

62774-1

62774-1

~~FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON~~  
2010 MAY 24 PM 2:32

75  
4/14/10

NO. 62774-1-1

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
Respondent,  
v.  
THOMAS DELANTY,  
Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE CHRIS WASHINGTON

---

**BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

SCOTT A. PETERSON  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 Third Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-9010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ON CROSS-APPEAL</u> .....	1
II. <u>ISSUES RAISED ON APPEAL</u> .....	1
III. <u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u> .....	2
A. FACTS PERTAINING TO ISSUES ON APPEAL.....	2
B. FACTS PERTAINING TO ISSUES ON CROSS-APPEAL.....	15
IV. <u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u> .....	16
A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ON APPEAL.....	16
B. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL.....	17
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	17
A. ARGUMENT ON APPEAL.....	17
B. ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL.....	24
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Taylor v. Illinois, 484 U.S. 400,  
108 S. Ct. 646, 98 L. Ed. 2d 798 (1988)..... 17, 18

United States v. Black, 767 F.2d 1337  
(9th Cir.), cert denied,  
474 U.S. 1022 (1985) ..... 25

United States v. Rice, 550 F.2d 1364  
(5th Cir.), cert denied,  
434 U.S. 954, 98 S.Ct. 479,  
54 L.Ed.2d 312 (1977)..... 24

Washington State:

Dioxin/Organochlorine Ctr. v.  
Pollution Control Hearings Bd.,  
131 Wn.2d 345, 932 P.2d 158 (1997)..... 29

In re Dependency of H., 71 Wn. App. 524,  
859 P.2d 1258 (1993)..... 29

Moreman v. Butcher, 126 Wn.2d 36,  
891 P.2d 725 (1995)..... 17

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389,  
945 P.2d 1120 (1997)..... 19, 20

State v. Clark, 91 Wn. App. 581,  
958 P.2d 1028 (1998)..... 29

State v. French, 157 Wn.2d 593,  
141 P.3d 54 (2006)..... 22, 23

<u>State v. Hofstetter</u> , 75 Wn. App. 390, 878 P.2d 474 (1994), <u>review denied</u> , 125 Wn.2d 1012 (1995).....	25
<u>State v. Hudlow</u> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	18
<u>State v. Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d 294, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992).....	17
<u>State v. Ray</u> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	18
<u>State v. Thacker</u> , 94 Wn.2d 276, 616 P.2d 655 (1980).....	19
<u>State v. Tharp</u> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981).....	20
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 108 Wn. App. 774, 31 P.3d 43 (2001).....	25

### Statutes

#### Washington State:

RCW 9.73.030.....	27
-------------------	----

### Rules and Regulations

#### Washington State:

CrR 4.6.....	1, 17, 25-30
CrR 4.7.....	26
CrR 4.8.....	30
ER 103.....	18
ER 403.....	22, 23

ER 801 ..... 12, 21  
ER 803 ..... 12
